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TABLE 4C-1

Known Cultural Resource Sites Affected by the Alaska Pipeline Project

Facility/Alaska
Heritage Resources
Survey Number

Site Type

2010 Survey Field
Number

National Register of Historic
Places Status

XBP-020

ALASKA

MAINLINE

SAG-073

SAG-060

PSM-474

PSM-582

PSM-584

PSM-477

PSM-575

PSM-204
PSM-049
PSM-112

PSM-493

PSM-172

PSM-192

PSM-199

PSM-576

PSM-171

PSM-502

PSM-499

PSM-500

PSM-501

PSM-498

PSM-577

PSM-578

POINT THOMSON PIPELINE

Historic Ifupiat site

Unknown

Paleontological site

Revisit: C10PP004

Not Relocated

Not Relocated

Prehistoric lithic site Avoided
Prehistoric lithic site C15PA022
Prehistoric lithic site C15PA021
Prehistoric lithic site Avoided
Prehistoric lithic site C15PA008
Prehistoric sites Avoided
Prehistoric lithic site, multi-component Avoided
Prehistoric lithic site Avoided
Prehistoric lithic site Avoided
Prehistoric surface lithic site Revisit: C15PA024
Prehistoric lithic site, faunal remains Revisit: C15PA025
Prehistoric lithic site, faunal remains Avoided
Prehistoric lithic site C18PA004
Prehistoric, isolated find Avoided
Prehistoric lithic site Avoided

Prehistoric lithic site

Prehistoric lithic site

Prehistoric lithic site

Prehistoric lithic site

Prehistoric lithic site

Prehistoric lithic site

Revisit:C18PA008

Revisit:C18PA007

Revisit: C18PA006

Revisit: C18PA009

C18PA011

C18PA010

No formal evaluation
completed

No formal evaluation
completed

No formal evaluation
completed

No formal evaluation
completed

No formal evaluation
completed

No formal evaluation
completed

No formal evaluation
completed

No formal evaluation
completed

Potentially eligible
Potentially eligible

No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed

No formal evaluation
completed
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TABLE 4C-1
Known Cultural Resource Sites Affected by the Alaska Pipeline Project
Facility/Alaska
Heritage Resources 2010 Survey Field National Register of Historic
Survey Number Site Type Number Places Status
PSM-579 Prehistoric lithic site C15PA010 No formal evaluation
completed
PSM-580 Prehistoric lithic site C18PA020 No formal evaluation
completed
CHN-074 Prehistoric lithic site C17AY001 No formal evaluation
completed
CHN-075 Prehistoric lithic site C17AY003 No formal evaluation
completed
CHN-080 Historic can scatter (A.D. 1910-1930) C23AY005 No formal evaluation
completed
CHN-025 Historic can scatter (A.D. 1910-1930) Revisit: C23AY027 No formal evaluation
completed
CHN-018 Historic can scatter (A.D. 1940s-50s) Revisit: C23AY035 No formal evaluation
completed
WIS-041 Mining site Avoided No formal evaluation
completed
WIS-287 Historic mining site Avoided No formal evaluation
completed
WIS-288 Prehistoric lithic site Outside Rev C No formal evaluation
completed
WIS-004 Prehistoric lithic site Avoided No formal evaluation
completed
BET-139 Prehistoric lithic site Outside Rev C No formal evaluation
completed
BET-202 Prehistoric lithic site C20AY020 No formal evaluation
completed
BET-121 Prehistoric site Revisit: C22AY001 No formal evaluation
completed
BET-082 Prehistoric lithic site Revisited No formal evaluation
completed
BET-204 Prehistoric lithic site C20AY016 No formal evaluation
completed
BET-213 Prehistoric lithic site C20AY015 No formal evaluation
completed
BET-081 Prehistoric site; lithic artifacts collected Revisit: C20AY014 No formal evaluation
completed
BET-183 Prehistoric lithic isolate Outside Rev C No formal evaluation
completed
BET-207 Prehistoric isolate C22AY003 No formal evaluation
completed
BET-208 Prehistoric lithic site C22AY004 No formal evaluation
completed
BET-211 Prehistoric lithic site C20AY019 No formal evaluation
completed
BET-212 Prehistoric lithic site C20AY018 No formal evaluation
completed
BET-049 Prehistoric isolate, collected Not relocated No formal evaluation
completed
LIV-394 Prehistoric lithic site Avoided No formal evaluation
completed
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TABLE 4C-1

Known Cultural Resource Sites Affected by the Alaska Pipeline Project

Facility/Alaska
Heritage Resources
Survey Number

Site Type

2010 Survey Field
Number

National Register of Historic
Places Status

LIV-055

LIV-403

LIV-047
LIV-362
LIV-030
LIV-040
LIV-402
LIV-043
LIV-398

LIV-397

LIV-395

FAI-230
FAI-344
FAI-208

FAI-209

FAI-1228

XBD-380

XBD-381

XBD-382

XBD-031

XBD-042

XBD-053

XMH-1385

XMH-1387

XMH-1312

XMH-866

XMH-867

XMH-868

Prehistoric lithic site
Historic prospect pits (ca. A.D. 1914-1940)

Prehistoric Lithic site
Prehistoric lithic site
Prehistoric lithic site
Prehistoric lithic site
Prehistoric lithic site
Prehistoric lithic site
Historic prospect pit, associated wood fragments

Historic can dump associated with a prospect pit
(A.D. 1910-1920)

Historic mining site

Tanana Valley Railroad
Davidson Ditch
Historic mining camp

Historic mining artifacts and possible structures
(ca. A.D. 1905)

Recent military building (not historic)
Protohistoric/historic cache pit
Protohistoric/historic cache pit

Historic habitation site

Prehistoric site, location uncertain

Prehistoric lithic site

Cabin (A.D. 1940-1950); possible grave site in
vicinity

Unknown

Unknown

Haines-Fairbanks Pipeline pump station
CMTs

Prehistoric lithic site

Prehistoric lithic site

Avoided
Not relocated

Avoided
Avoided
Avoided
Avoided
Avoided
Avoided
Not relocated

Not relocated
Revisit: C19YF041

Restricted access
Restricted access
Restricted access

Restricted access
Restricted access
C16FDO005
C16FDO006
C16FD001
Restricted access
Avoided

Revisit: C16FD003
No 2010 survey
No 2010 survey
No 2010 survey
No 2010 survey
No 2010 survey

No 2010 survey

No formal evaluation
completed

No formal evaluation
completed

Potentially eligible
Potentially eligible
Potentially eligible
Potentially eligible
Potentially eligible
Potentially eligible

No formal evaluation
completed

No formal evaluation
completed

No formal evaluation
completed

Eligible
Listed

No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed

No formal evaluation
completed

DRAFT




ALASKA

PipelineProject

ALASKA PIPELINE PROJECT
DRAFT RESOURCE REPORT 4
APPENDIX 4C

USAG-UR-SGREG-000006
DECEMBER 2011
REvISION O

FERC Docket No. PF09-11-000

PAGE 4C-4

TABLE 4C-1

Known Cultural Resource Sites Affected by the Alaska Pipeline Project

Facility/Alaska
Heritage Resources
Survey Number

Site Type

2010 Survey Field
Number

National Register of Historic
Places Status

TNX-072

TNX-203

TNX-076

TNX-075

TNX-074

TNX-069

TNX-070

TNX-034

TNX-058

TNX-190

TNX-080

TNX-081

TNX-095

TNX-191

TNX-197

TNX-083

TNX-078

TNX-079

TNX-084

TNX-085

TNX-189

TNX-187

TNX-188

TNX-209

TNX-206

Historic (A.D. 1960s)

Unknown

Historic; (A.D.1940s-1970s)
Historic; (A.D. 1940s-1950s)

Historic trappers cabin (A.D. 1920s-1950s)

CMTs

CMTs

Prehistoric lithic site
Historic fishing camp
Unknown

Prehistoric lithic site

Prehistoric lithic isolate

Prehistoric lithic site

Unknown

Unknown

Historic site, can scatter and cache pits

Prehistoric lithic site

Prehistoric lithic site

Historic site, can scatter

Historic site, can scatter

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

No 2010 survey
No 2010 survey
No 2010 survey
No 2010 survey
No 2010 survey
No 2010 survey
No 2010 survey
No 2010 survey
No 2010 survey
No 2010 survey
No 2010 survey
No 2010 survey
No 2010 survey
No 2010 survey
No 2010 survey
No 2010 survey
No 2010 survey
No 2010 survey
No 2010 survey
No 2010 survey
No 2010 survey
No 2010 survey
No 2010 survey
No 2010 survey

No 2010 survey

No formal evaluation
completed

No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed

No formal evaluation
completed
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TABLE 4C-1

Known Cultural Resource Sites Affected by the Alaska Pipeline Project

Facility/Alaska
Heritage Resources
Survey Number

Site Type

2010 Survey Field
Number

National Register of Historic
Places Status

TNX-152

TNX-207

TNX-208

TNX-082

TNX-175

TNX-086

TNX-092

TNX-198

NAB-436

NAB-316

NAB-454

NAB-319

NAB-450

NAB-431

NAB-432

NAB-433

NAB-318

NAB-020

NAB-317

NAB-456

Pipeline bridge span
Unknown

Unknown

CMTs

Prehistoric site
CMTs

CMTs

Unknown

Unknown
Prehistoric lithic site
Unknown

CMTs

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

CMTs

Prehistoric Lithic Site
Prehistoric lithic site

Unknown

A.D. — Anno Domini

Rev — revision

CMT - culturally modified tree

No 2010 survey
No 2010 survey
No 2010 survey
No 2010 survey
No 2010 survey
No 2010 survey
No 2010 survey
No 2010 survey
No 2010 survey
No 2010 survey
No 2010 survey
No 2010 survey
No 2010 survey
No 2010 survey
No 2010 survey
No 2010 survey
No 2010 survey
No 2010 survey
No 2010 survey

No 2010 survey

No formal evaluation
completed

No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed
No formal evaluation
completed

No formal evaluation
completed
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