

## ALASKA PIPELINE PROJECT DRAFT RESOURCE REPORT 4 APPENDIX 4C

USAG-UR-SGREG-000006 DECEMBER 2011 REVISION 0

FERC Docket No. PF09-11-000

## APPENDIX 4C CULTURAL RESOURCES AFFECTED BY THE ALASKA PIPELINE PROJECT



ALASKA PIPELINE PROJECT
<b>DRAFT RESOURCE REPORT 4</b>
APPENDIX 4C

PAGE 4C-1

FERC Docket No. PF09-11-000

	TABLE	4C-1	
	Known Cultural Resource Sites Affe	cted by the Alaska Pipeline Pro	oject
Facility/Alaska Heritage Resources Survey Number	Site Type	2010 Survey Field Number	National Register of Historic
POINT THOMSON P	IPELINE		
XBP-020	Historic Iñupiat site	Revisit: C10PP004	No formal evaluation completed
ALASKA MAINLINE			
SAG-073	Unknown	Not Relocated	No formal evaluation completed
SAG-060	Paleontological site	Not Relocated	No formal evaluation completed
PSM-474	Prehistoric lithic site	Avoided	No formal evaluation completed
PSM-582	Prehistoric lithic site	C15PA022	No formal evaluation completed
PSM-584	Prehistoric lithic site	C15PA021	No formal evaluation completed
PSM-477	Prehistoric lithic site	Avoided	No formal evaluation completed
PSM-575	Prehistoric lithic site	C15PA008	No formal evaluation completed
PSM-204	Prehistoric sites	Avoided	Potentially eligible
PSM-049	Prehistoric lithic site, multi-component	Avoided	Potentially eligible
PSM-112	Prehistoric lithic site	Avoided	No formal evaluation completed
PSM-493	Prehistoric lithic site	Avoided	No formal evaluation completed
PSM-172	Prehistoric surface lithic site	Revisit: C15PA024	No formal evaluation completed
PSM-192	Prehistoric lithic site, faunal remains	Revisit: C15PA025	No formal evaluation completed
PSM-199	Prehistoric lithic site, faunal remains	Avoided	No formal evaluation completed
PSM-576	Prehistoric lithic site	C18PA004	No formal evaluation completed
PSM-171	Prehistoric, isolated find	Avoided	No formal evaluation completed
PSM-502	Prehistoric lithic site	Avoided	No formal evaluation completed
PSM-499	Prehistoric lithic site	Revisit:C18PA008	No formal evaluation completed
PSM-500	Prehistoric lithic site	Revisit:C18PA007	No formal evaluation completed
PSM-501	Prehistoric lithic site	Revisit:C18PA006	No formal evaluation completed
PSM-498	Prehistoric lithic site	Revisit: C18PA009	No formal evaluation completed
PSM-577	Prehistoric lithic site	C18PA011	No formal evaluation completed
PSM-578	Prehistoric lithic site	C18PA010	No formal evaluation completed



ALASKA PIPELINE PROJECT
DRAFT RESOURCE REPORT 4
APPENDIX 4C

FERC Docket No. PF09-11-000

Page 4C-2

TABLE 4C-1			
Known Cultural Resource Sites Affected by the Alaska Pipeline Project			
Facility/Alaska Heritage Resources Survey Number	Site Type	2010 Survey Field Number	National Register of Historic
PSM-579	Prehistoric lithic site	C15PA010	No formal evaluation completed
PSM-580	Prehistoric lithic site	C18PA020	No formal evaluation completed
CHN-074	Prehistoric lithic site	C17AY001	No formal evaluation completed
CHN-075	Prehistoric lithic site	C17AY003	No formal evaluation completed
CHN-080	Historic can scatter (A.D. 1910-1930)	C23AY005	No formal evaluation completed
CHN-025	Historic can scatter (A.D. 1910-1930)	Revisit: C23AY027	No formal evaluation completed
CHN-018	Historic can scatter (A.D. 1940s-50s)	Revisit: C23AY035	No formal evaluation completed
WIS-041	Mining site	Avoided	No formal evaluation completed
WIS-287	Historic mining site	Avoided	No formal evaluation completed
WIS-288	Prehistoric lithic site	Outside Rev C	No formal evaluation completed
WIS-004	Prehistoric lithic site	Avoided	No formal evaluation completed
BET-139	Prehistoric lithic site	Outside Rev C	No formal evaluation completed
BET-202	Prehistoric lithic site	C20AY020	No formal evaluation completed
BET-121	Prehistoric site	Revisit: C22AY001	No formal evaluation completed
BET-082	Prehistoric lithic site	Revisited	No formal evaluation completed
BET-204	Prehistoric lithic site	C20AY016	No formal evaluation completed
BET-213	Prehistoric lithic site	C20AY015	No formal evaluation completed
BET-081	Prehistoric site; lithic artifacts collected	Revisit: C20AY014	No formal evaluation completed
BET-183	Prehistoric lithic isolate	Outside Rev C	No formal evaluation completed
BET-207	Prehistoric isolate	C22AY003	No formal evaluation completed
BET-208	Prehistoric lithic site	C22AY004	No formal evaluation completed
BET-211	Prehistoric lithic site	C20AY019	No formal evaluation completed
BET-212	Prehistoric lithic site	C20AY018	No formal evaluation completed
BET-049	Prehistoric isolate, collected	Not relocated	No formal evaluation completed
LIV-394	Prehistoric lithic site	Avoided	No formal evaluation completed



ALASKA PIPELINE PROJECT
DRAFT RESOURCE REPORT 4
APPENDIX 4C.

FERC Docket No. PF09-11-000

PAGE 4C-3

TABLE 4C-1			
Known Cultural Resource Sites Affected by the Alaska Pipeline Project			
Facility/Alaska Heritage Resources Survey Number	Site Type	2010 Survey Field Number	National Register of Histori Places Status
LIV-055	Prehistoric lithic site	Avoided	No formal evaluation completed
LIV-403	Historic prospect pits (ca. A.D. 1914-1940)	Not relocated	No formal evaluation completed
LIV-047	Prehistoric Lithic site	Avoided	Potentially eligible
LIV-362	Prehistoric lithic site	Avoided	Potentially eligible
LIV-030	Prehistoric lithic site	Avoided	Potentially eligible
LIV-040	Prehistoric lithic site	Avoided	Potentially eligible
LIV-402	Prehistoric lithic site	Avoided	Potentially eligible
LIV-043	Prehistoric lithic site	Avoided	Potentially eligible
LIV-398	Historic prospect pit, associated wood fragments	Not relocated	No formal evaluation completed
LIV-397	Historic can dump associated with a prospect pit (A.D. 1910-1920)	Not relocated	No formal evaluation completed
LIV-395	Historic mining site	Revisit: C19YF041	No formal evaluation completed
FAI-230	Tanana Valley Railroad	Restricted access	Eligible
FAI-344	Davidson Ditch	Restricted access	Listed
FAI-208	Historic mining camp	Restricted access	No formal evaluation completed
FAI-209	Historic mining artifacts and possible structures (ca. A.D. 1905)	Restricted access	No formal evaluation completed
FAI-1228	Recent military building (not historic)	Restricted access	No formal evaluation completed
XBD-380	Protohistoric/historic cache pit	C16FD005	No formal evaluation completed
XBD-381	Protohistoric/historic cache pit	C16FD006	No formal evaluation completed
XBD-382	Historic habitation site	C16FD001	No formal evaluation completed
XBD-031	Prehistoric site, location uncertain	Restricted access	No formal evaluation completed
XBD-042	Prehistoric lithic site	Avoided	No formal evaluation completed
XBD-053	Cabin (A.D. 1940-1950); possible grave site in vicinity	Revisit: C16FD003	No formal evaluation completed
XMH-1385	Unknown	No 2010 survey	No formal evaluation completed
XMH-1387	Unknown	No 2010 survey	No formal evaluation completed
XMH-1312	Haines-Fairbanks Pipeline pump station	No 2010 survey	No formal evaluation completed
XMH-866	CMTs	No 2010 survey	No formal evaluation completed
XMH-867	Prehistoric lithic site	No 2010 survey	No formal evaluation completed
XMH-868	Prehistoric lithic site	No 2010 survey	No formal evaluation completed



ALASKA PIPELINE PROJECT
DRAFT RESOURCE REPORT 4
APPENDIX 4C

FERC Docket No. PF09-11-000

PAGE 4C-4

TABLE 4C-1			
Known Cultural Resource Sites Affected by the Alaska Pipeline Project			
Facility/Alaska Heritage Resources Survey Number	Site Type	2010 Survey Field Number	National Register of Historic Places Status
TNX-072	Historic (A.D. 1960s)	No 2010 survey	No formal evaluation completed
TNX-203	Unknown	No 2010 survey	No formal evaluation completed
TNX-076	Historic; (A.D.1940s-1970s)	No 2010 survey	No formal evaluation completed
TNX-075	Historic; (A.D. 1940s-1950s)	No 2010 survey	No formal evaluation completed
TNX-074	Historic trappers cabin (A.D. 1920s-1950s)	No 2010 survey	No formal evaluation completed
TNX-069	CMTs	No 2010 survey	No formal evaluation completed
TNX-070	CMTs	No 2010 survey	No formal evaluation completed
TNX-034	Prehistoric lithic site	No 2010 survey	No formal evaluation completed
TNX-058	Historic fishing camp	No 2010 survey	No formal evaluation completed
TNX-190	Unknown	No 2010 survey	No formal evaluation completed
TNX-080	Prehistoric lithic site	No 2010 survey	No formal evaluation completed
TNX-081	Prehistoric lithic isolate	No 2010 survey	No formal evaluation completed
TNX-095	Prehistoric lithic site	No 2010 survey	No formal evaluation completed
TNX-191	Unknown	No 2010 survey	No formal evaluation completed
TNX-197	Unknown	No 2010 survey	No formal evaluation completed
TNX-083	Historic site, can scatter and cache pits	No 2010 survey	No formal evaluation completed
TNX-078	Prehistoric lithic site	No 2010 survey	No formal evaluation completed
TNX-079	Prehistoric lithic site	No 2010 survey	No formal evaluation completed
TNX-084	Historic site, can scatter	No 2010 survey	No formal evaluation completed
TNX-085	Historic site, can scatter	No 2010 survey	No formal evaluation completed
TNX-189	Unknown	No 2010 survey	No formal evaluation completed
TNX-187	Unknown	No 2010 survey	No formal evaluation completed
TNX-188	Unknown	No 2010 survey	No formal evaluation completed
TNX-209	Unknown	No 2010 survey	No formal evaluation completed
TNX-206	Unknown	No 2010 survey	No formal evaluation completed



## ALASKA PIPELINE PROJECT DRAFT RESOURCE REPORT 4 APPENDIX 4C

USAG-UR-SGREG-000006 DECEMBER 2011 REVISION 0

FERC Docket No. PF09-11-000

PAGE 4C-5

Known Cultural Resource Sites Affected by the Alaska Pipeline Project			
Facility/Alaska Heritage Resources Survey Number	Site Type	2010 Survey Field Number	National Register of Historic
TNX-152	Pipeline bridge span	No 2010 survey	No formal evaluation completed
TNX-207	Unknown	No 2010 survey	No formal evaluation completed
TNX-208	Unknown	No 2010 survey	No formal evaluation completed
TNX-082	CMTs	No 2010 survey	No formal evaluation completed
TNX-175	Prehistoric site	No 2010 survey	No formal evaluation completed
TNX-086	CMTs	No 2010 survey	No formal evaluation completed
TNX-092	CMTs	No 2010 survey	No formal evaluation completed
TNX-198	Unknown	No 2010 survey	No formal evaluation completed
NAB-436	Unknown	No 2010 survey	No formal evaluation completed
NAB-316	Prehistoric lithic site	No 2010 survey	No formal evaluation completed
NAB-454	Unknown	No 2010 survey	No formal evaluation completed
NAB-319	CMTs	No 2010 survey	No formal evaluation completed
NAB-450	Unknown	No 2010 survey	No formal evaluation completed
NAB-431	Unknown	No 2010 survey	No formal evaluation completed
NAB-432	Unknown	No 2010 survey	No formal evaluation completed
NAB-433	Unknown	No 2010 survey	No formal evaluation completed
NAB-318	CMTs	No 2010 survey	No formal evaluation completed
NAB-020	Prehistoric Lithic Site	No 2010 survey	No formal evaluation completed
NAB-317	Prehistoric lithic site	No 2010 survey	No formal evaluation completed
NAB-456	Unknown	No 2010 survey	No formal evaluation completed